## WHY IS ENDOWMENT **IMPORTANT?**

- The funds are controlled by the local Council Board of Directors.
- The principal can never be used only the interest income generated.
- This helps support the maintenance and, if needed, replacement of program features related to Engelstad Scout Park.
- It is a chance to leave a legacy that lasts a lifetime.

# **EAGLE SCOUTS**

- 6% of Scouts attain the Eagle Scout Rank.
- Each Eagle Scout project takes an average of 156 hours to complete.
- 180 astronauts were Scouts: of those. 40 are Eagle Scouts.
- Since 1969 there have been 2,500 Distinguished Eagle Scouts, 8 of those in the Las Vegas Area Council. Jeff Shaw was awarded with the Distinguished Eagle in 2015.

Honor, recognize, memorialize or pay tribute to Parents, Eagle Scouts, Scout Leaders, Individuals, Units, Sponsoring Organizations, Companies or Friends, through the purchase of an engraved paver on the Jeff and Cynthia Shaw Eagle Scout Plaza.

These pavers are a permanent part of the plaza located at the entrance to Engelstad Scout Park, and bring recognition to those who are named. The pavers which are available in three different sizes, create a visually artistic display.

All gifts \$1,000 or more will be recognized as a James E. West Fellow in addition to the paver at the Jeff and Cynthia Shaw Eagle Scout Plaza.

The Engelstad Scout Park, adjacent to the Donald W. Reynolds Scouting Resource Center, opened in the summer of 2018. In addition to serving the needs of 3,700 Scouts and volunteer leaders, the Park is a resource for the entire community. The Engelstad Scout Park features 70,000 square feet of grass, restroom facilities. 6 covered shade shelters. 2 climbing wall pads and walking and hiking paths.

You are invited to join us as a member of the Jeff and Cynthia Shaw Eagle Scout Plaza, which highlights those who made the Park possible as well as those who have contributed to its endowment. Contributions to this park will benefit and support the teaching of strong values and character education to the young people of our community.

#### LAS VEGAS AREA COUNCIL **Boy Scouts of America**

Las Vegas, NV 89119

7220 South Paradise Road 702.736.4366 • lvacbsa.org

# **HELP ENDOW** ENGELSTAD **SCOUT PARK**



### **LEAVE YOUR LEGACY ON THE JEFF & CYNTHIA SHAW EAGLE SCOUT PLAZA**



Yes!	I want to be a pa <b>JEFF &amp; C</b> V	nt to be a part of the recognition program and create a lega JEFF & CVNTHIA SHAW EAGLE SCOUT PLAZA AT ENGELSTAD SCOUT PARK	tion program at N EAGLE SC D SCOUT PA	nt to be a part of the recognition program and create a legacy at the JEFF & CVNTHIA SHAW EAGLE SCOUT PLAZA AT ENGELSTAD SCOUT PARK
		Please accept my	Please accept my gift as indicated:	
□\$2,500 □\$1,000 □\$500	Eagle level Gold level First Class level	(12" x 12" paver) (5" x 12" paver) (5 " x 6" paver)	4 lines of text 3 lines of text 2 lines of text	Includes James E. West Fellow Includes James E. West Fellow
l would like a	would like a duplicate paver for personal use: 🔲 \$75 (12"x12") 🛛 \$50 (5"x12")	srsonal use: 🔲 \$75 (1	12"x12") 🗖 \$50 (5"	x12") □ \$50 (5"x6")
Please engrav	Please engrave my paver with the following inscription (16 spaces per line):	owing inscription (16 sp	aces per line):	
Line 1:				
Line 2:				
Line 3:				
Line 4:				
<ul> <li>Pleas</li> <li>font s</li> <li>Paver</li> </ul>	Please keep in mind that the size c font size and clarity of your paver. Pavers that recognize Eagle Scout	e size of the paver as paver. s Scouts will have a B	well as the number SA Fleur De Lis eng	Please keep in mind that the size of the paver as well as the number of letters and lines will determine the font size and clarity of your paver. Pavers that recognize Eagle Scouts will have a BSA Fleur De Lis engraved in the lower right corner.
Name:				
Address:				
City:			ST:	Zip:
Phone:		E-mail:		
Please indicate:		This paver is for me This Paver recognizes an Eagle Scout This paver is for someone else, please send a gift card to: Name:	cout sase send a gift card	:0
	Address:	SS:		
	City: _			State: Zip:
	S VEGACOUNCIL	Las Las	THANK YOU FOR All gifts For more informa Please make checks pay Return compl Vegas Area Council, BSA	THANK YOU FOR YOUR GENEROUS SUPPORT! All gifts are tax deductible. For more information, please call (702) 736-4366 Please make checks payable to: Las Vegas Area Council, BSA Return completed forms & payment to the Las Vegas Area Council, BSA, 7220 S Paradise Rd, Las Vegas, NV 89119